Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
			Attorney Docket No. 1	18731					
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
				.1					
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Shunji MURAI 2) Masatoshi YAMADA 3) Kenji SAMOTO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZ NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attach ☐Yes ☑ No						
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment Merger							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: 1) May 8, 2004, 2) May 7, 2004 & 3) May 10, 2004		:					
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	<del></del>					
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/486,990	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No						
5.		e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents invo	ved: <u>I</u>					
	Nai	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of						
	Ado	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpadeposit account number 15-0461.	yment to					
9.	D. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a the original document.  Date: May 19, 2004  James A. Offit Registration No. 2,075  Joel S. Arassrong Registration No. 36,430								
		7,7,0	DATEN	-					

700085818

**REEL: 014651 FRAME: 0230** 

ASS	lG	NΝ	ΛE	NT

1-8)		(1)	Shunji MURAI	(5)		·
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2).	Masatoshi YAMADA	(6)		
		(3)	Kenji SAMOTO			
		(4)				
		each o	In consideration of the so of the undersigned, the undersi	um of one dollar (\$1.00) and other (igned agree(s) to assign, and hereby	good and valuable consider does assign, transfer and se	ations paid to t over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KAB	USHIKI KAISHA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho	o-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-850	61 Japan	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPA	ARATUS		<del></del>
	Identification such as Title, Case			· .	<u> </u>	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.			
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have	e) executed an application for patent in	the United States of Americ	a
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on May 7, 200	4, May 8, 2004	, May 10,	2004
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber	; ————————————————————————————————————	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 22, 2002			
as the A applicat every w provisio grant of resulting the entir	ions for the invention, and any assignees may deem necessa 2) The undersigned agree ion or continuation or division as possible in obtaining evide 3) The undersigned agree(ns of the International Conver 4) The undersigned agree(a valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby grom said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, ar 6) The undersigned hereby ary or desirable in order to continuation.	y patent(s ary. (s) to ex- thereof, nce and (s) s) to exe- tition for F s) to perforthe Assignation authorizate y authorizate authorizate grant(s) nply with	cecute all papers necessary or any patent or reissue application or any patent or reissue application of the court all papers and document or retection of Industrial Property form all affirmative acts which signee.  The ceta and request(s) the Communication of the entry have a court of the entry have a court of the entry have and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG the rules of the United States in the signee.	its and perform any act which may l	which may be declared or ion, and to cooperate with the be necessary in connection in or confirm by reissue or re- and all Letters Patents of the that he has (they have) full it is in conflict herewith.	ns and patents oncerning any ne Assignee ir with claims or eexamination a united States right to convey
	m. 8 2004		\$1 <b></b>	Lh In	. ·	(SEAL)
Date	- 1/1 pag 0, 200 F		Name of inventor	Shunji MURAI	<u>*</u>	(SEAL)
Date	may 7,200	4	Name of Inventor	<u>Masatoshi Yama</u> Masatoshi YAMADA	da	(SEAL)
Date	may 8, 2004  may 7, 200  may (0.)	004	Name of Inventor	Shunji Murai  Shunji MURAI  Masatoshi Yama  Masatoshi YAMADA  Renji SAMOTO	to	(SEAL)
Date	•		Name of Inventor		·	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	•		(SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Inventor	·		(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

PATENT

**REEL: 014651 FRAME: 0231** 

(SEAL)